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Introduction 

Texas Government Code § 411.055 requires DPS to prepare and submit the Annual Report on Border 
Crime and Other Criminal Activity to the Texas Legislature not later than May 30th of each year. 

 
This report is compiled from data submitted by local law enforcement agencies in Texas for offenses 
and arrests reported to DPS related to activity during the period of January 1, 2024, to December 31, 
2024. The report utilizes Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) data to provide border crime statistical data 
which occurred in Texas Counties contiguous to the Texas-Mexico border, as well as the counties that 
are next to those. Data relating to border crime arrests is sourced from the Computerized Criminal 
History (CCH) system. This data is derived from two different sources which collect different data 
types (one based on offense occurrence and the other based on arrest events), this data is presented 
separately. While there may be some overlap between the data sources, they cannot be reliably 
commingled as there is no information connected to a specific crime incident report to a specific 
arrest event. 

 
Section 772.0071(a)(1) of the Texas Government Code defines “Border crime” as any crime involving 
transnational criminal activity that undermines public safety or security, including an offense: 

 
(A) during the prosecution of which an affirmative finding may be requested under Article 

42A.054(c) or (d), Code of Criminal Procedure; 
(B) under Chapter 19, 20, 20A, 21, 22, 46, 47, or 71, Penal Code; 
(C) under Title 7 or 8, Penal Code; 
(D) under Chapter 481, Health and Safety Code; 
(E) committed by a person who is not a citizen or national of the United States and is not lawfully 

present in the United States; or 
(F)  that is coordinated with or related to activities or crimes that occur or are committed in the 

United Mexican States.” 

 
Border crime statistics use Incident Based Reporting data from local law enforcement agencies 
contiguous to the Texas-Mexico border, as well as within the counties that are next to those. Further 
information about Incident Based Reporting activity is available on the Texas UCR Program webpage. 

 
Border crimes refer to criminal offenses committed by persons who are unlawfully present in the United 
States. Please note: the arrests in this report do not include all arrests of persons not lawfully present in 
the United States. Lawful presence is determined by the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) when 
the arrestees’ fingerprints are matched to fingerprints in the DHS database. If an unlawfully present 
individual is arrested and their fingerprints were not already enrolled in the DHS 

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=CR&Value=42A.054
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=19
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=20
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=20A
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=21
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=22
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=46
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=47
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=PE&Value=71
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=HS&Value=481
https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-records-service/uniform-crime-reporting-program-ucr-overview
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database at the time of their Texas arrest, DHS would be unable to biometrically verify their immigration 
status and therefore, their arrests are not included in these counts. 

 
Additional information related to the data collections used to inform the border arrest information in 
this report can be found on the Texas Criminal Illegal Noncitizen Data webpage. 

 
The information contained in this Report is accurate as of March 14, 2025, for incidents that occurred in 
2024. The underlying data changes continuously as submissions are created and updated from law 
enforcement agencies across the State each day. Because of this, it may not be possible to replicate the 
figures included here even using the same search criteria. Slight variations in results obtained using 
identical queries are expected and normal for the systems used in compiling this information due to the 
dynamic reporting nature of the process. 

https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-records/texas-criminal-illegal-noncitizen-data
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Executive Summary 
Texas is fortunate to have a high number of law enforcement agencies that contribute to the UCR 
program. As of March 31, 2025, there were 1,555 Texas agencies contributing data to the UCR program. 
Without their participation, reports such as this would not be meaningful. 

Border crime impacts all areas of Texas. As the data contained in these pages demonstrates, criminal 
illegal aliens account for a significant number of serious offenses in Texas. The report does not imply 
that unlawfully present individuals commit crime at a higher rate than citizens, it simply provides a 
count of the Texas arrests of individuals who are not legally present in the United States. These criminals 
harm Texans and affect our safety and security. 

DPS publishes a Crime in Texas (CIT) report every year using data collected through the state’s UCR 
program. The CIT provides statistics and information for selected offenses across Texas, and each yearly 
report beginning in 2011 is available on the CIT webpage. 

https://www.dps.texas.gov/section/crime-records-service/crime-texas
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Border Crime Arrest Data 

The table below depicts statewide charges filed against individuals not lawfully present in the United States 
for the period of January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024. A single arrest can involve multiple charges 
filed against a single individual and are counted separately. 

 
The data reflects the top 20 counties with the highest border crime arrests reported in border and non- 
border counties. The counties listed below represent just over 80% of the reported border arrests. 

 
Annual Charges Filed by County 

Top 20 Counties Totals by County 
HARRIS                          7,158  
DALLAS                          6,153  
TARRANT                          2,845  
HIDALGO*                          2,512  
TRAVIS                          2,382  
EL PASO*                          1,963  
BEXAR                          1,623  
COLLIN                          1,361  
DENTON                          1,322  
CAMERON*                          1,201  
MONTGOMERY                          1,095  
WEBB*                              933  
WILLIAMSON                              661  
FORT BEND                              522  
BASTROP                              514  
BRAZORIA                              392  
GALVESTON                              356  
MIDLAND                              317  
HAYS                              298  
ECTOR                              269  

Total of Top 20 Counties                   33,877  
All Other Counties                     7,906  

Statewide Totals                   41,783  
 
Those with an asterisk (*) are border counties. 
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Statewide - Charges Filed by Month 
Month Total 

January                          3,598  
February                          2,884  
March                          3,362  
April                          3,164  
May                          3,380  
June                          3,044  
July                          3,071  
August                          3,479  
September                          3,264  
October                          3,277  
November                          2,895  
December                          3,154  

Total                       38,572  
 
The monthly totals above may not match the yearly statewide total due to monthly reports being pulled following 
each month and not accounting for any additional submissions later in the year. 
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Statewide – Selected Offenses 
Offense Category Statewide Totals 

Traffic Offense DWI                        11,453  
Assault                          7,554  
Dangerous Drugs                          4,336  
Obstruct Police                          3,150  
Larceny                          2,633  
Federal Offense                          1,337  
Public Order Crimes                          1,250  
Invade Privacy                               840  
Public Peace                               770  
Weapon Offense                               667  
Sex Assault                               618  
Fraud                               614  
Burglary                               573  
Trafficking Smuggling                               524  
Family Offense                               448  
Damage to Property                               444  
Sex Offense                               418  
Terroristic Threat                               401  
Commercial Sex                               331  
Vehicle Theft                               322  
Obstruct Contempt Perjury                               239  
Health Safety                               233  
Robbery                               224  
Kidnapping                               200  
Forgery                               163  
Obscene Material                                 96  
Homicide                                 78  
Vagrancy                                 47  
Arson                                 34  
Crimes Against Person                                 25  
Escape                                 17  
Bribery                                 10  
Property Crimes                                    3  
Smuggling                                    1  

Total of Selected Offenses                        40,053  
All other offenses                          1,730  

Statewide Total Offenses                        41,783  
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Border Crime Statistical Data 

This section reflects border crime statistical data submitted to the Texas UCR program by local law 
enforcement border agencies. For border agencies, the Texas UCR Program includes all reporting 
agencies within the Texas counties contiguous to the Mexican border. We have expanded that to 
include the counties that are adjacent to those border counties to ensure we are compliant with both 
GC 411.055 and Section 772.0071.  

While 411.055 of the Texas Government Code directs the DPS to utilize NIBRS reporting for the Border 
Report, previous Border Reports were a mix of Summary and NIBRS data, presented in a summarized 
reporting method. As of 2021, all Texas agencies participating in the UCR program reported in the NIBRS 
format, but some summarized reports are still used to show an overall picture of crime. 2021 was the 
first year the UCR program no longer accepted reports in two formats—the traditional Summary 
reporting methodology was discontinued at the end of 2020 and now all participating agencies are 
submitting the more data rich National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) format. 

 
UCR data is continually updated so current data may slightly differ from what is contained in this 
report. Agency totals by month are available on the DPS website. 

 
The following information is an overview of the Index Crimes by Agency for 2024. Then, a Statewide 
Index Crime Offense count is shown by month. 

Some caveats include: 

• Most in Population (MIP) refers to agencies serving a jurisdictional population of 100,000 or 
more. 

• Rape includes NIBRS offenses of Rape, Sexual Assault with an Object, and Sodomy. 
• Assault includes NIBRS offenses of Aggravated Assault and Simple Assault. 
• Justifiable Homicide is not included. 
• NIBRS start dates and months reported are provided for each agency to indicate the agencies 

that did not report a complete year.

https://txucr.nibrs.com/
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

ALAMO PD Hidalgo 
County 20,734 Aug-18 1 0 21 5 225 63 623 51 1 0 0 990 12 

ALPINE PD Brewster 
County 6,036 Apr-20 0 0 0 0 40 3 0 0 0 0 0 43 12 

ALTON PD Hidalgo 
County 22,140 Sep-19 3 0 5 4 209 39 182 26 1 1 0 470 12 

ANTHONY PD El Paso 
County 3,661 Dec-20 0 0 1 1 42 12 52 12 0 0 0 120 12 

BREWSTER CO SO Brewster 
County 3,565 Jan-15 0 0 4 0 13 5 5 2 1 0 0 30 12 

BROOKS CO SO Brooks 
County 2,490 Oct-20 0 0 0 0 14 2 6 3 0 0 0 25 12 

BROWNSVILLE ISD PD Cameron 
County 0 Oct-20 0 0 0 2 393 2 51 0 1 0 0 449 12 

BROWNSVILLE PD Cameron 
County 191,221 Mar-18 4 0 59 116 2,482 370 2,594 796 12 1 0 6,434 12 

CAMERON CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 2 

Cameron 
County 0 Feb-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

CAMERON CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 3 

Cameron 
County 0 Nov-23 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 9 12 

CAMERON CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 4 

Cameron 
County 0 Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

CAMERON CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 5 

Cameron 
County 0 Feb-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

CAMERON CO PK RGR PD Cameron 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 1 0 10 11 12 0 0 0 0 34 12 

CAMERON CO SO Cameron 
County 100,581 Jan-21 3 1 63 13 1,249 120 429 141 7 0 0 2,026 12 

CARRIZO SPRINGS CISD PD Dimmit 
County 0 Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

CARRIZO SPRINGS 
MARSHALS OFFICE 

Dimmit 
County 4,553 Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

CLINT PD El Paso 
County 1,044 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 7 10 

Note: 

¹ Rape includes NIBRS offenses Rape, Sexual Assault with an Object, and Sodomy. 

² Assault includes NIBRS offenses Aggravated Assault and Simple Assault. 
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

COMBES PD Cameron 
County 3,177 Oct-19 0 0 0 0 17 4 33 4 0 0 0 58 12 

CROCKETT CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 1 

Crockett 
County 0 Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

CROCKETT CO SO Crockett 
County 2,814 Jul-18 1 0 2 0 23 10 10 5 3 0 0 54 12 

CRYSTAL CITY PD Zavala 
County 6,021 Jan-22 0 0 1 0 30 3 10 0 1 0 0 45 10 

CULBERSON CO SO Culberson 
County 2,223 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

DEL RIO PD Val Verde 
County 34,532 Jan-22 1 0 15 8 260 112 307 36 3 0 0 742 12 

DIMMIT CO SO Dimmit 
County 3,688 Jan-22 0 0 9 0 124 61 96 18 3 0 0 311 12 

DONNA ISD PD Hidalgo 
County 0 Sep-24 0 0 1 0 54 0 1 0 0 0 0 56 5 

DONNA PD Hidalgo 
County 16,781 Apr-17 0 0 18 12 301 78 579 75 3 2 1 1,069 12 

DUVAL CO SO Duval 
County 3,359 Jan-18 0 0 4 0 74 25 52 17 2 0 0 174 12 

EAGLE PASS PD Maverick 
County 28,323 Jan-21 0 0 7 5 251 105 372 63 3 0 0 806 12 

EDCOUCH PD Hidalgo 
County 2,655 Jul-15 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 11 12 

EDINBURG CISD PD Hidalgo 
County 0 Dec-20 0 0 0 1 187 1 10 0 0 0 0 199 12 

EDINBURG FD Hidalgo 
County 0 Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

EDINBURG PD Hidalgo 
County 107,552 Jan-21 2 0 93 23 1,751 139 1,592 175 6 0 0 3,781 12 

EDWARDS CO SO Edwards 
County 1,399 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 8 9 6 4 0 0 0 27 12 

EL PASO CO SO El Paso 
County 122,484 Oct-19 7 2 32 22 1,964 153 667 167 6 0 0 3,020 12 

EL PASO COMM COLLEGE 
PD 

El Paso 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 1 0 5 0 7 2 0 0 0 15 12 

EL PASO ISD PD El Paso 
County 0 Jan-20 0 0 0 1 162 6 38 0 0 0 0 207 12 
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

EL PASO PD3 El Paso 
County 678,860 Aug-19 20 4 4 252 7,937 978 7,436 1,952 69 0 0 18,652 12 

ELSA PD Hidalgo 
County 5,702 Jan-21 0 0 2 0 96 28 147 2 0 0 0 275 12 

ENCINAL PD La Salle 
County 515 Jan-23 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 9 12 

FALFURRIAS PD Brooks 
County 4,367 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 48 8 17 3 0 0 0 76 12 

FORT STOCKTON PD Pecos 
County 7,999 Jan-19 0 0 6 1 43 8 9 3 0 0 0 70 12 

FREER PD Duval 
County 2,333 Sep-20 0 0 2 0 24 8 18 4 0 0 0 56 9 

HARLINGEN PD Cameron 
County 71,388 Jan-18 1 0 11 29 1,060 246 1,493 222 12 0 0 3,074 12 

HIDALGO CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 1 

Hidalgo 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

HIDALGO CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 4 

Hidalgo 
County 0 Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

HIDALGO CO CONSTABLE 
PCT 5 

Hidalgo 
County 0 Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

HIDALGO CO SO Hidalgo 
County 270,638 Sep-19 8 0 167 73 3,362 500 1,638 458 16 0 2 6,224 12 

HIDALGO PD Hidalgo 
County 14,910 Jan-21 2 1 5 2 115 20 179 18 2 0 0 344 12 

HORIZON CITY PD El Paso 
County 24,703 Jan-21 1 0 2 1 128 9 134 19 1 0 0 295 12 

HUDSPETH CO SO Hudspeth 
County 3,580 Apr-18 0 0 0 0 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 

INDIAN LAKE PD Cameron 
County 876 Jan-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

JEFF DAVIS CO SO Jeff Davis 
County 1,835 Jan-21 0 0 1 0 6 5 4 2 0 0 0 18 11 

JIM HOGG CO SO Jim Hogg 
County 4,730 Jan-19 0 0 0 0 35 16 8 3 0 0 0 62 12 

KENEDY CO SO Kenedy 
County 346 Sep-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 12 

 
    Note:  
      3Technical issues with El Paso PD’s RMS in 2024 were not fully resolved before year-end closeout, resulting in underreporting of sexual assault incidents. 
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

KINNEY CO SO Kinney 
County 3,189 Aug-22 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 5 0 0 0 11 12 

LA FERIA PD Cameron 
County 6,732 Jan-21 0 1 4 0 98 25 71 12 2 0 0 213 12 

LA GRULLA PD Starr 
County 1,207 May-18 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 1 0 0 0 13 12 

LA JOYA PD Hidalgo 
County 4,993 Jan-21 0 0 0 1 26 15 41 0 0 0 0 83 12 

LA SALLE CO SO La Salle 
County 6,052 Dec-20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 

LA VILLA PD Hidalgo 
County 3,160 Jul-15 0 0 0 0 22 5 30 1 0 0 0 58 12 

LAGUNA VISTA PD Cameron 
County 3,805 Apr-18 0 0 0 0 29 1 21 2 0 0 0 53 12 

LAREDO ISD PD Webb 
County 0 Sep-20 0 0 0 0 43 0 1 0 0 0 0 44 12 

LAREDO PD Webb 
County 258,311 Jan-19 6 0 123 126 2,474 530 2,941 429 47 0 1 6,677 12 

LOS FRESNOS CISD PD Cameron 
County 0 Aug-24 0 0 0 0 22 0 12 0 0 0 0 34 5 

LOS FRESNOS PD Cameron 
County 8,439 Oct-17 0 0 5 2 77 9 121 12 0 0 0 226 12 

LYFORD CISD PD Willacy 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 

LYFORD PD Willacy 
County 2,195 Jul-15 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 12 

MARFA PD Presidio 
County 1,639 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 0 15 12 

MAVERICK CO SO Maverick 
County 30,030 Jan-21 1 1 15 5 239 125 201 65 4 0 0 656 12 

MCALLEN ISD PD Hidalgo 
County 0 Nov-20 0 0 0 0 113 1 34 0 0 0 0 148 12 

MCALLEN PD Hidalgo 
County 148,017 Jan-21 4 1 58 35 2,120 94 2,538 101 9 0 0 4,960 12 

MCMULLEN CO SO McMullen 
County 565 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 8 12 

MERCEDES PD Hidalgo 
County 16,893 Jul-20 0 0 16 5 261 30 460 52 7 0 0 831 12 
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

MISSION PD Hidalgo 
County 87,777 Oct-21 4 1 31 14 927 100 862 50 1 0 0 1,990 12 

PALM VALLEY PD Cameron 
County 1,342 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 

PALMHURST PD Hidalgo 
County 2,588 Oct-19 0 0 0 2 18 4 196 1 0 0 0 221 12 

PALMVIEW PD Hidalgo 
County 15,887 Feb-18 0 0 4 3 231 46 170 25 0 0 0 479 12 

PECOS BARSTOW TOYAH 
ISD PD 

Reeves 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

PECOS CO CONSTABLE PCT 
3 

Pecos 
County 0 Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

PECOS CO SO Pecos 
County 6,598 Jan-23 0 0 5 0 29 8 32 12 0 0 0 86 12 

PECOS PD Reeves 
County 9,154 Jan-19 1 0 3 1 76 24 49 7 0 0 0 161 12 

PENITAS PD Hidalgo 
County 6,292 Jan-19 0 0 2 1 28 11 52 4 0 0 0 98 12 

PHARR PD Hidalgo 
County 80,604 Jan-21 1 0 40 22 899 139 709 89 3 0 0 1,902 12 

POINT ISABEL ISD PD Cameron 
County 0 Jan-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

PORT ISABEL PD Cameron 
County 5,150 Jan-18 0 1 2 1 92 11 177 10 0 0 0 294 12 

PORT MANSFIELD PD Willacy 
County 257 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 2 0 18 0 0 0 0 20 12 

PORT OF BROWNSVILLE PD Cameron 
County 0 Sep-19 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 12 

PRESIDIO CO SO Presidio 
County 1,063 Oct-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

PRESIDIO PD Presidio 
County 3,055 Jan-23 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 10 12 

PRIMERA PD Cameron 
County 5,405 Jan-21 0 0 1 0 23 4 30 2 0 0 0 60 11 

RANCHO VIEJO PD Cameron 
County 2,854 Nov-20 0 0 0 0 6 1 13 0 0 0 0 20 12 

RAYMONDVILLE PD Willacy 
County 10,100 Jan-20 1 0 11 6 268 52 144 11 1 0 0 494 12 
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

REEVES CO SO Reeves 
County 1,897 Jan-23 0 0 1 0 44 17 153 32 0 0 0 247 12 

RIO GRANDE CITY ISD PD Starr 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 34 0 5 0 0 0 0 39 12 

RIO GRANDE CITY PD Starr 
County 15,320 Jul-19 0 0 1 0 47 47 191 29 1 0 0 316 12 

RIO HONDO PD Cameron 
County 2,397 Jan-19 1 0 1 0 35 4 24 6 0 2 0 73 12 

ROMA ISD PD Starr 
County 0 Mar-19 0 0 0 0 25 0 2 1 0 0 0 28 12 

ROMA PD Starr 
County 11,552 Dec-16 0 0 2 2 112 8 60 13 0 0 0 197 12 

SABINAL PD Uvalde 
County 1,381 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 10 12 

SAN BENITO PD Cameron 
County 24,382 Nov-20 1 0 0 8 198 69 575 68 1 3 1 924 12 

SAN ELIZARIO MARSHALS 
OFFICE 

El Paso 
County 10,178 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 14 1 4 2 0 0 0 21 5 

SAN JUAN PD Hidalgo 
County 36,819 Nov-16 3 2 0 11 252 86 410 30 2 1 0 797 12 

SANTA ROSA ISD PD Cameron 
County 0 Jan-22 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 11 

SOCORRO ISD PD El Paso 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 1 1 133 2 13 4 0 0 0 154 12 

SOCORRO PD El Paso 
County 39,522 Jan-21 1 0 5 6 243 44 212 78 0 0 0 589 12 

SONORA PD Sutton 
County 2,359 Jan-19 0 0 0 0 12 1 3 2 0 0 0 18 11 

SOUTH PADRE ISLAND PD Cameron 
County 2,030 Jan-18 0 0 13 2 86 33 176 31 0 0 0 341 12 

SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE PD Hidalgo 
County 0 May-24 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 

STARR CO CONSTABLE PCT 
4 

Starr 
County 0 Mar-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

STARR CO SO Starr 
County 38,596 Jan-21 5 0 22 5 240 74 134 35 9 0 0 524 12 

SUL ROSS STATE UNIV PD Brewster 
County 0 Apr-18 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 12 
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Agency Name County Population 
NIBRS 
Start 
Date 

Murder and 
Nonnegligent 
Manslaughter 

Negligent 
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Arson 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Commercial 

Sex Acts 

Human 
Trafficking, 
Involuntary 
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

SULLIVAN CITY PD Hidalgo 
County 3,896 Sep-19 0 0 0 1 30 7 15 1 0 0 0 54 11 

SUTTON CO SO Sutton 
County 853 Jul-19 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 12 

TERRELL CO SO Terrell 
County 674 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

TSTC HARLINGEN PD Cameron 
County 0 Oct-20 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 12 

TX A&M UNIV 
INTERNATIONAL PD 

Webb 
County 0 Jan-21 0 0 0 0 7 0 14 1 0 0 0 22 12 

UNITED ISD PD Webb 
County 0 Dec-20 0 0 0 0 135 0 4 0 0 0 0 139 12 

UNIV OF TX EL PASO PD El Paso 
County 0 May-20 0 0 0 1 15 4 48 7 0 0 0 75 12 

UNIV OF TX RIO GRANDE 
VALLEY PD 

Hidalgo 
County 0 Feb-20 0 0 1 0 23 1 51 2 0 0 0 78 12 

UVALDE CO SO Uvalde 
County 8,474 Jan-21 0 0 2 0 84 8 26 3 0 0 0 123 12 

UVALDE PD Uvalde 
County 15,509 Oct-20 0 0 9 6 212 44 235 14 1 0 0 521 12 

VAL VERDE CO SO 
Val 
Verde 
County 

13,746 Mar-20 0 0 15 0 269 17 56 10 1 0 0 368 12 

WEBB CO CONSTABLE PCT 1 Webb 
County 0 Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

WEBB CO SO Webb 
County 9,998 Sep-19 0 0 4 2 172 36 138 31 3 0 19 405 12 

WESLACO PD Hidalgo 
County 43,898 Jan-21 0 0 31 42 867 92 1,327 103 6 0 0 2,468 12 

WILLACY CO SO Willacy 
County 7,667 Sep-19 0 0 2 0 62 20 23 9 2 0 0 118 12 

ZAPATA CO ISD PD Zapata 
County 0 Jan-24 0 0 0 0 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 12 

ZAPATA CO SO Zapata 
County 13,839 Jan-20 0 0 0 0 68 22 38 0 0 0 1 129 12 

ZAVALA CO SO Zavala 
County 3,278 Sep-15 0 0 2 0 33 9 10 5 0 0 0 59 12 

   2024 
Totals 83 15 971 883 34,413 5,057 31,732 5,709 253 10 25 79,151  
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Month 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Arson 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total 

January 6 0 85 89 2,593 359 2,767 591 38 1 1 6,530 
February 8 1 80 71 2,716 384 2,584 467 21 2 1 6,335 
March 10 4 86 77 2,970 443 2,781 546 28 0 0 6,945 
April 3 2 93 79 3,060 392 2,735 461 17 2 0 6,844 
May 13 0 87 92 3,209 436 2,734 495 24 1 0 7,091 
June 6 1 84 85 2,715 424 2,593 494 18 0 2 6,422 
July 9 0 85 71 2,727 450 2,662 485 14 1 1 6,505 
August 7 1 83 59 2,982 438 2,546 466 22 1 0 6,605 
September 4 0 86 51 2,934 447 2,534 436 17 1 3 6,513 
October 6 2 87 67 2,953 430 2,602 440 12 1 1 6,601 
November 4 4 52 66 2,787 418 2,567 411 26 0 13 6,348 
December 7 0 63 76 2,767 436 2,627 417 16 0 3 6,412 
Total 83 15 971 883 34,413 5,057 31,732 5,709 253 10 25 79,151 

 
 

Note: 

¹ Rape includes NIBRS offenses Rape, Sexual Assault with an Object, and Sodomy. 

² Assault includes NIBRS offenses Aggravated Assault and Simple Assault. 
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Detailed Border County Crime Statistics 
The information on the following pages provides detailed totals of offenses for each border region law 
enforcement agency, grouped by county that reports NIBRS data to the Texas UCR program. Data 
collected in this report is consistent with how the annual Crime In Texas report is generated. 

 
UCR data is continually updated so current data may slightly differ from what is contained in this 
report. Agency totals by month are available on the DPS website. 
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Brewster County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0220100 ALPINE PD 6,036                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 40 0 3 0 0 0 0 43  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 662.7 0.0 49.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 712.4   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 29 0 3 0 0 0 0 32   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.5 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 24 0 3 0 0 0 0 27   
TX0220000 BREWSTER CO SO 3,565                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 4 0 13 1 5 5 2 0 0 30  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 112.2 0.0 364.7 28.1 140.3 140.3 56.1 0.0 0.0 841.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 12   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.2 100.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 10   

TX0220200 SUL ROSS STATE 
UNIV PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 5  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
County Totals Brewster County                             
  Population 9,601                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 4 0 54 1 9 8 2 0 0 78   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 41.7 0.0 562.4 10.4 93.7 83.3 20.8 0.0 0.0 812.4   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 39 1 6 0 0 0 0 46   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.2 100.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 59.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 32 1 4 0 0 0 0 37   

 

Note: 

¹ Rape includes NIBRS offenses Rape, Sexual Assault with an Object, and Sodomy. 

² Assault includes NIBRS offenses Aggravated Assault and Simple Assault. 

 



19 
 

Brooks County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0240000 BROOKS CO SO 2,490                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 14 0 2 6 3 0 0 25  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 562.2 0.0 80.3 241.0 120.5 0.0 0.0 1,004.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 6   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 24.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 6   
TX0240100 FALFURRIAS PD 4,367                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 48 0 8 17 3 0 0 76  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,099.2 0.0 183.2 389.3 68.7 0.0 0.0 1,740.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 24 0 2 3 0 0 0 29   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 25.0 17.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.2   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 25 0 3 4 0 0 0 32   
County Totals Brooks County                             
  Population 6,857                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 62 0 10 23 6 0 0 101   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 904.2 0.0 145.8 335.4 87.5 0.0 0.0 1,472.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 27 0 2 3 3 0 0 35   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.5 0.0 20.0 13.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 34.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 28 0 3 4 3 0 0 38   
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Cameron County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0312400 BROWNSVILLE ISD 
PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 2 393 1 2 51 0 0 0 449  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 1 51 1 0 1 0 0 0 54   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 13.0 100.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 45 1 0 1 0 0 0 48   
TX0310100 BROWNSVILLE PD 191,221                          12 
  Number of Offenses   4 0 59 116 2,482 12 370 2,594 796 1 0 6,434  

  Rate Per 100,000   2.1 0.0 30.9 60.7 1,298.0 6.3 193.5 1,356.5 416.3 0.5 0.0 3,364.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   3 0 8 48 830 4 94 445 160 1 0 1,593   

  Percent Cleared   75.0 0.0 13.6 41.4 33.4 33.3 25.4 17.2 20.1 100.0 0.0 24.8   
  Number of Arrests   5 0 6 42 659 4 72 469 146 0 0 1,403   

TX0311500 CAMERON CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 2 0                          12 

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

TX0311600 CAMERON CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 3 0                          12 

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 9  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.2   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   

TX0312100 CAMERON CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 4 0                         5  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

TX0311900 CAMERON CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 5 0                         11  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
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  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

TX0312200 CAMERON CO PK 
RGR PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 10 0 11 12 0 0 0 34  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5   
TX0310000 CAMERON CO SO 100,581                         12  
  Number of Offenses   3 1 63 13 1,249 7 120 429 141 0 0 2,026  

  Rate Per 100,000   3.0 1.0 62.6 12.9 1,241.8 7.0 119.3 426.5 140.2 0.0 0.0 2,014.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 1 5 7 362 2 6 15 12 0 0 411   

  Percent Cleared   33.3 100.0 7.9 53.8 29.0 28.6 5.0 3.5 8.5 0.0 0.0 20.3   
  Number of Arrests   3 1 3 8 360 4 6 19 13 0 0 417   
TX0310200 COMBES PD 3,177                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 17 0 4 33 4 0 0 58  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 535.1 0.0 125.9 1,038.7 125.9 0.0 0.0 1,825.6   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 9 0 0 4 4 0 0 17   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 52.9 0.0 0.0 12.1 100.0 0.0 0.0 29.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 4 0 0 15   
TX0310300 HARLINGEN PD 71,388                        12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 11 29 1,060 12 246 1,493 222 0 0 3,074.0  

  Rate Per 100,000   1.4 0.0 15.4 40.6 1,484.8 16.8 344.6 2,091.4 311.0 0.0 0.0 4,306.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 4 7 503 3 29 250 16 0 0 813   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 36.4 24.1 47.5 25.0 11.8 16.7 7.2 0.0 0.0 26.4   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 4 6 379 4 25 233 9 0 0 661   
TX0313300 INDIAN LAKE PD 876                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX0310400 LA FERIA PD 6,732                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 1 4 0 98 2 25 71 12 0 0 213  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 14.9 59.4 0.0 1,455.7 29.7 371.4 1,054.7 178.3 0.0 0.0 3,164.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 0 61 0 5 7 1 0 0 75   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 62.2 0.0 20.0 9.9 8.3 0.0 0.0 35.2   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 0 49 0 5 7 0 0 0 62   
TX0312900 LAGUNA VISTA PD 3,805                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 29 0 1 21 2 0 0 53  
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  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 762.2 0.0 26.3 551.9 52.6 0.0 0.0 1,392.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 62.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15   

TX0313000 LOS FRESNOS CISD 
PD 0                         5  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 22 0 0 12 0 0 0 34  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7   
TX0310500 LOS FRESNOS PD 8,439                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 5 2 77 0 9 121 12 0 0 226  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 59.2 23.7 912.4 0.0 106.6 1,433.8 142.2 0.0 0.0 2,678.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 2 0 37 0 3 20 3 0 0 65   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 40.0 0.0 48.1 0.0 33.3 16.5 25.0 0.0 0.0 28.8   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 2 0 33 0 1 23 1 0 0 60   
TX0312500 PALM VALLEY PD 1,342                         9  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 8  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.5 0.0 372.6 149.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 596.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.5   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

TX0313100 POINT ISABEL ISD 
PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX0310600 PORT ISABEL PD 5,150                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 1 2 1 92 0 11 177 10 0 0 294  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 19.4 38.8 19.4 1,786.4 0.0 213.6 3,436.9 194.2 0.0 0.0 5,708.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 1 2 1 65 0 3 75 1 0 0 148   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 70.7 0.0 27.3 42.4 10.0 0.0 0.0 50.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 1 2 3 60 0 4 75 1 0 0 146   

TX0313400 PORT OF 
BROWNSVILLE PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
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  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX0310700 PRIMERA PD 5,405                         11  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 23 0 4 30 2 0 0 60  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 18.5 0.0 425.5 0.0 74.0 555.0 37.0 0.0 0.0 1,110.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 8   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 7   
TX0313200 RANCHO VIEJO PD 2,854                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 6 0 1 13 0 0 0 20  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 210.2 0.0 35.0 455.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 700.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 5 0 1 7 0 0 0 13   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 83.3 0.0 100.0 53.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 0 0 14   
TX0310800 RIO HONDO PD 2,397                         12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 1 0 35 0 4 24 6 2 0 73  

  Rate Per 100,000   41.7 0.0 41.7 0.0 1,460.2 0.0 166.9 1,001.3 250.3 83.4 0.0 3,045.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 0 0 16 0 0 8 2 0 0 27   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.7 0.0 0.0 33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0 37.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 16 0 0 8 1 0 0 25   
TX0310900 SAN BENITO PD 24,382                         12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 0 8 198 1 69 575 68 3 1 924  

  Rate Per 100,000   4.1 0.0 0.0 32.8 812.1 4.1 283.0 2,358.3 278.9 12.3 4.1 3,789.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 0 3 107 0 5 96 5 2 1 220   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 0.0 37.5 54.0 0.0 7.2 16.7 7.4 66.7 100.0 23.8   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 0 3 102 0 7 112 10 2 1 238   
TX0312800 SANTA ROSA ISD PD 0                         11  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

TX0311300 SOUTH PADRE 
ISLAND PD 2,030                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 13 2 86 0 33 176 31 0 0 341  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 640.4 98.5 4,236.5 0.0 1,625.6 8,670.0 1,527.1 0.0 0.0 16,798.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 4 1 54 0 2 12 8 0 0 81   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 30.8 50.0 62.8 0.0 6.1 6.8 25.8 0.0 0.0 23.8   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 2 1 50 0 2 11 5 0 0 71   
TX0311400 TSTC HARLINGEN PD 0                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   
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  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
County Totals Cameron County                             
  Population 429,779                           
  Number of Offenses   10 3 160 174 5,884 35 918 5,844 1,306 6 1 14,341   
  Rate Per 100,000   2.3 0.7 37.2 40.5 1,369.1 8.1 213.6 1,359.8 303.9 1.4 0.2 3,336.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   7 2 26 69 2,137 10 148 945 212 3 1 3,560   

  Percent Cleared   70.0 66.7 16.3 39.7 36.3 28.6 16.1 16.2 16.2 50.0 100.0 24.8   
  Number of Arrests   10 2 20 65 1,799 13 122 975 190 2 1 3,199   
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Crockett County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0530200 CROCKETT CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 1 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX0530000 CROCKETT CO SO 2,814                         12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 2 0 23 3 10 10 5 0 0 54  

  Rate Per 100,000   35.5 0.0 71.1 0.0 817.3 106.6 355.4 355.4 177.7 0.0 0.0 1,919.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 1 0 11 0 0 2 2 0 0 17   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 47.8 0.0 0.0 20.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 31.5   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 1 0 10 0 0 2 1 0 0 15   
County Totals Crockett County                             
  Population 2,814                           
  Number of Offenses   1 0 2 0 23 3 10 10 5 0 0 54   
  Rate Per 100,000   35.5 0.0 71.1 0.0 817.3 106.6 355.4 355.4 177.7 0.0 0.0 1,919.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 1 0 11 0 0 2 2 0 0 17   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 47.8 0.0 0.0 20.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 31.5   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 1 0 10 0 0 2 1 0 0 15   
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Culberson County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0550000 CULBERSON CO SO 2,223                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
County Totals Culberson County                             
  Population 2,223                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

 



27 
 

Dimmit County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0640200 CARRIZO SPRINGS 
CISD PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

TX0640500 CARRIZO SPRINGS 
MARSHALS OFFICE 4,553                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX0640000 DIMMIT CO SO 3,688                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 9 0 124 3 61 96 18 0 0 311  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 244.0 0.0 3,362.3 81.3 1,654.0 2,603.0 488.1 0.0 0.0 8,432.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 56 1 14 6 4 0 0 81   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.2 33.3 23.0 6.3 22.2 0.0 0.0 26.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 49 1 18 7 3 0 0 78   
County Totals Dimmit County                             
  Population 8,241                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 9 0 124 3 61 96 18 0 0 311   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 109.2 0.0 1,504.7 36.4 740.2 1,164.9 218.4 0.0 0.0 3,773.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 56 1 14 6 4 0 0 81   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.2 33.3 23.0 6.3 22.2 0.0 0.0 26.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 49 1 18 7 3 0 0 78   
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Duval County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0660000 DUVAL CO SO 3,359                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 4 0 74 2 25 52 17 0 0 174  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 119.1 0.0 2,203.0 59.5 744.3 1,548.1 506.1 0.0 0.0 5,180.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 35 1 2 3 5 0 0 46   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.3 50.0 8.0 5.8 29.4 0.0 0.0 26.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 24 1 2 2 2 0 0 31   
TX0660300 FREER PD 2,333                         9  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 2 0 24 0 8 18 4 0 0 56  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 85.7 0.0 1,028.7 0.0 342.9 771.5 171.5 0.0 0.0 2,400.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 11 0 1 2 2 0 0 16   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.8 0.0 12.5 11.1 50.0 0.0 0.0 28.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 8 0 0 2 1 0 0 12   
County Totals Duval County                             
  Population 5,692                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 6 0 98 2 33 70 21 0 0 230   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 105.4 0.0 1,721.7 35.1 579.8 1,229.8 368.9 0.0 0.0 4,040.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 46 1 3 5 7 0 0 62   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 46.9 50.0 9.1 7.1 33.3 0.0 0.0 27.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 32 1 2 4 3 0 0 43   
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Edwards County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0690000 EDWARDS CO SO 1,399                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 8 0 9 6 4 0 0 27  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 571.8 0.0 643.3 428.9 285.9 0.0 0.0 1,929.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
County Totals Edwards County                             
  Population 1,399                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 8 0 9 6 4 0 0 27   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 571.8 0.0 643.3 428.9 285.9 0.0 0.0 1,929.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
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El Paso County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX0710100 ANTHONY PD 3,661                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 1 42 0 12 52 12 0 0 120  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 27.3 27.3 1,147.2 0.0 327.8 1,420.4 327.8 0.0 0.0 3,277.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 14 0 2 6 1 0 0 23   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 16.7 11.5 8.3 0.0 0.0 19.2   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 15 0 0 3 0 0 0 19   
TX0711200 CLINT PD 1,044                         10  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 7  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 287.4 0.0 0.0 287.4 95.8 0.0 0.0 670.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.9   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4   
TX0710000 EL PASO CO SO 122,484                         12  
  Number of Offenses   7 2 32 22 1,964 6 153 667 167 0 0 3,020  

  Rate Per 100,000   5.7 1.6 26.1 18.0 1,603.5 4.9 124.9 544.6 136.3 0.0 0.0 2,465.6   

  Number of 
Clearances   4 2 9 7 1,413 4 23 125 25 0 0 1,612   

  Percent Cleared   57.1 100.0 28.1 31.8 71.9 66.7 15.0 18.7 15.0 0.0 0.0 53.4   
  Number of Arrests   4 1 4 8 655 6 13 113 17 0 0 821   

TX0711100 EL PASO COMM 
COLLEGE PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 5 0 0 7 2 0 0 15  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   
TX0711300 EL PASO ISD PD 0                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 1 162 0 6 38 0 0 0 207  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 111 0 2 5 0 0 0 118   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 68.5 0.0 33.3 13.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 84 0 4 4 0 0 0 92   
TX0710200 EL PASO PD3 678,860                         12  
  Number of Offenses   20 4 4 252 7,937 69 978 7,436 1,952 0 0 18,652  

  Rate Per 100,000   2.9 0.6 0.6 37.1 1,169.2 10.2 144.1 1,095.4 287.5 0.0 0.0 2,747.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   12 3 1 90 3,500 6 174 769 235 0 0 4,790   

 Note:  
3Technical issues with El Paso PD’s RMS in 2024 were not fully resolved before year-end closeout, resulting in underreporting of sexual assault incidents. 
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  Percent Cleared   60.0 75.0 25.0 35.7 44.1 8.7 17.8 10.3 12.0 0.0 0.0 25.7   
  Number of Arrests   9 2 2 100 3,061 5 152 735 185 0 0 4,251   
TX0711400 HORIZON CITY PD 24,703                         12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 2 1 128 1 9 134 19 0 0 295  

  Rate Per 100,000   4.0 0.0 8.1 4.0 518.2 4.0 36.4 542.4 76.9 0.0 0.0 1,194.2   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 0 60 0 0 23 0 0 0 84   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 46.9 0.0 0.0 17.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.5   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 0 32 0 0 12 0 0 0 45   

TX0712800 SAN ELIZARIO 
MARSHALS OFFICE 10,178                         5  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 14 0 1 4 2 0 0 21  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 137.6 0.0 9.8 39.3 19.7 0.0 0.0 206.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1 0.0 100.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX0712200 SOCORRO ISD PD 0                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 1 133 0 2 13 4 0 0 154  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 1 105 0 1 2 2 0 0 111   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 78.9 0.0 50.0 15.4 50.0 0.0 0.0 72.1   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 5 103 0 1 4 1 0 0 114   
TX0711600 SOCORRO PD 39,522                         12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 5 6 243 0 44 212 78 0 0 589  

  Rate Per 100,000   2.5 0.0 12.7 15.2 614.8 0.0 111.3 536.4 197.4 0.0 0.0 1,490.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 2 70 0 4 7 7 0 0 91   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 20.0 33.3 28.8 0.0 9.1 3.3 9.0 0.0 0.0 15.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 3 54 0 2 3 4 0 0 67   

TX0710400 UNIV OF TX EL 
PASO PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 1 15 0 4 48 7 0 0 75  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 0.0 0.0 5.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4   
County Totals El Paso County                             
  Population 880,452                           
  Number of Offenses   29 6 46 285 10,646 76 1,209 8,614 2,244 0 0 23,155   
  Rate Per 100,000   3.3 0.7 5.2 32.4 1,209.2 8.6 137.3 978.4 254.9 0.0 0.0 2,629.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   16 5 12 100 5,282 10 207 939 271 0 0 6,842   

  Percent Cleared   55.2 83.3 26.1 35.1 49.6 13.2 17.1 10.9 12.1 0.0 0.0 29.5   
  Number of Arrests   13 3 8 117 4,011 11 173 876 207 0 0 5,419   
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Hidalgo County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1080100 ALAMO PD 20,734             12 
  Number of Offenses   1 0 21 5 225 1 63 623 51 0 0 990  

  Rate Per 100,000   4.8 0.0 101.3 24.1 1,085.2 4.8 303.8 3,004.7 246.0 0.0 0.0 4,774.8  

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 6 4 82 0 15 106 8 0 0 222  

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 28.6 80.0 36.4 0.0 23.8 17.0 15.7 0.0 0.0 22.4  

  Number of Arrests   4 0 6 5 74 0 11 107 2 0 0 209  

TX1082300 ALTON PD 22,140             12 
  Number of Offenses   3 0 5 4 209 1 39 182 26 1 0 470  

  Rate Per 100,000   13.6 0.0 22.6 18.1 944.0 4.5 176.2 822.0 117.4 4.5 0.0 2,122.9  

  Number of 
Clearances   2 0 3 0 87 0 2 21 3 0 0 118  

  Percent Cleared   66.7 0.0 60.0 0.0 41.6 0.0 5.1 11.5 11.5 0.0 0.0 25.1  

  Number of Arrests   1 0 3 0 84 0 1 24 2 0 0 115  

TX1082800 DONNA ISD PD 0             5 
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 54 0 0 1 0 0 0 56  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1  

  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  

TX1080200 DONNA PD 16,781             12 
  Number of Offenses   0 0 18 12 301 3 78 579 75 2 1 1,069  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 107.3 71.5 1,793.7 17.9 464.8 3,450.3 446.9 11.9 6.0 6,370.3  

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 4 5 108 1 10 73 15 0 1 217  

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 22.2 41.7 35.9 33.3 12.8 12.6 20.0 0.0 100.0 20.3  

  Number of Arrests   0 0 3 8 98 1 9 76 16 0 1 212  

TX1080300 EDCOUCH PD 2,655             12 
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 5 0 2 3 1 0 0 11  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 188.3 0.0 75.3 113.0 37.7 0.0 0.0 414.3  

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.4  

  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  

TX1082500 EDINBURG CISD PD 0             12 
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 1 187 0 1 10 0 0 0 199  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18  

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
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TX1084400 EDINBURG FD 0             12 
  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

TX1080400 EDINBURG PD 107,552             12 
  Number of Offenses  2 0 93 23 1,751 6 139 1,592 175 0 0 3,781  

  Rate Per 100,000  1.9 0.0 86.5 21.4 1,628.0 5.6 129.2 1,480.2 162.7 0.0 0.0 3,515.5  

  Number of 
Clearances 

 2 0 21 14 576 1 21 261 35 0 0 931  

  Percent Cleared  100.0 0.0 22.6 60.9 32.9 16.7 15.1 16.4 20.0 0.0 0.0 24.6  

  Number of Arrests  1 0 19 28 412 0 16 249 33 0 0 758  

TX1080500 ELSA PD 5,702             12 
  Number of Offenses  0 0 2 0 96 0 28 147 2 0 0 275  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 35.1 0.0 1,683.6 0.0 491.1 2,578.0 35.1 0.0 0.0 4,822.9  

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 29 0 6 14 0 0 0 49  

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.2 0.0 21.4 9.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.8  

  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 25 0 4 12 0 0 0 41  

TX1081800 HIDALGO CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 1 0             11 

  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

TX1081600 HIDALGO CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 4 0             12 

  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

TX1082100 HIDALGO CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 5 0             12 

  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  

  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

TX1080000 HIDALGO CO SO 270,638             12 
  Number of Offenses  8 0 167 73 3,362 16 500 1,638 458 0 2 6,224  

  Rate Per 100,000  3.0 0.0 61.7 27.0 1,242.2 5.9 184.7 605.2 169.2 0.0 0.7 2,299.8  
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  Number of 
Clearances 

 5 0 19 13 915 3 34 84 43 0 0 1,116   

  Percent Cleared  62.5 0.0 11.4 17.8 27.2 18.8 6.8 5.1 9.4 0.0 0.0 17.9   
  Number of Arrests  5 1 8 17 515 3 26 46 28 0 0 649   
TX1080600 HIDALGO PD 14,910             12  
  Number of Offenses  2 1 5 2 115 2 20 179 18 0 0 344  

  Rate Per 100,000  13.4 6.7 33.5 13.4 771.3 13.4 134.1 1,200.5 120.7 0.0 0.0 2,307.2   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 1 0 34 0 4 10 1 0 0 50   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 29.6 0.0 20.0 5.6 5.6 0.0 0.0 14.5   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 1 0 28 0 2 8 3 0 0 42   
TX1081500 LA JOYA PD 4,993             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 1 26 0 15 41 0 0 0 83  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 520.7 0.0 300.4 821.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,662.3   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 4   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 6.7 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.8   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 4   
TX1080700 LA VILLA PD 3,160             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 0 22 0 5 30 1 0 0 58  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 696.2 0.0 158.2 949.4 31.6 0.0 0.0 1,835.4   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
TX1082600 MCALLEN ISD PD 0             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 0 113 0 1 34 0 0 0 148  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 2 0 0 0 87   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 75.2 0.0 0.0 5.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 58.8   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 81   
TX1080800 MCALLEN PD 148,017             12  
  Number of Offenses  4 1 58 35 2,120 9 94 2,538 101 0 0 4,960  

  Rate Per 100,000  2.7 0.7 39.2 23.6 1,432.3 6.1 63.5 1,714.7 68.2 0.0 0.0 3,351.0   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 4 0 36 27 1,202 3 43 588 35 0 0 1,938   

  Percent Cleared  100.0 0.0 62.1 77.1 56.7 33.3 45.7 23.2 34.7 0.0 0.0 39.1   
  Number of Arrests  6 0 28 38 915 2 69 605 66 0 0 1,729   
TX1080900 MERCEDES PD 16,893             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 16 5 261 7 30 460 52 0 0 831  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 94.7 29.6 1,545.0 41.4 177.6 2,723.0 307.8 0.0 0.0 4,919.2   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 5 1 84 2 3 44 4 0 0 143   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 31.3 20.0 32.2 28.6 10.0 9.6 7.7 0.0 0.0 17.2   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 5 1 72 2 3 42 4 0 0 129   
TX1081000 MISSION PD 87,777             12  
  Number of Offenses  4 1 31 14 927 1 100 862 50 0 0 1,990  
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  Rate Per 100,000  4.6 1.1 35.3 15.9 1,056.1 1.1 113.9 982.0 57.0 0.0 0.0 2,267.1   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 3 1 4 4 315 0 9 99 10 0 0 445   

  Percent Cleared  75.0 100.0 12.9 28.6 34.0 0.0 9.0 11.5 20.0 0.0 0.0 22.4   
  Number of Arrests  3 1 7 4 245 0 14 90 10 0 0 374   
TX1083500 PALMHURST PD 2,588             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 0 2 18 0 4 196 1 0 0 221  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 77.3 695.5 0.0 154.6 7,573.4 38.6 0.0 0.0 8,539.4   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 29 0 0 0 31   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 0.0 25.0 14.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.0   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 0 0 1 0 1 29 0 0 0 31   
TX1082200 PALMVIEW PD 15,887             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 4 3 231 0 46 170 25 0 0 479  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 25.2 18.9 1,454.0 0.0 289.5 1,070.1 157.4 0.0 0.0 3,015.0   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 3 3 67 0 9 30 7 0 0 119   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 75.0 100.0 29.0 0.0 19.6 17.6 28.0 0.0 0.0 24.8   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 2 3 51 0 9 26 6 0 0 97   
TX1083000 PENITAS PD 6,292             12  
  Number of Offenses  0 0 2 1 28 0 11 52 4 0 0 98  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 31.8 15.9 445.0 0.0 174.8 826.4 63.6 0.0 0.0 1,557.5   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 10   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.2   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 1 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 11   
TX1081100 PHARR PD 80,604             12  
  Number of Offenses  1 0 40 22 899 3 139 709 89 0 0 1,902  

  Rate Per 100,000  1.2 0.0 49.6 27.3 1,115.3 3.7 172.4 879.6 110.4 0.0 0.0 2,359.7   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 0 0 11 3 230 1 17 61 9 0 0 332   

  Percent Cleared  0.0 0.0 27.5 13.6 25.6 33.3 12.2 8.6 10.1 0.0 0.0 17.5   
  Number of Arrests  0 0 9 6 186 1 15 58 8 0 0 283   
TX1081300 SAN JUAN PD 36,819             12  
  Number of Offenses  3 2 0 11 252 2 86 410 30 1 0 797  

  Rate Per 100,000  8.1 5.4 0.0 29.9 684.4 5.4 233.6 1,113.6 81.5 2.7 0.0 2,164.6   

  Number of 
Clearances 

 3 0 0 1 90 0 28 29 4 1 0 156   

  Percent Cleared  100.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 35.7 0.0 32.6 7.1 13.3 100.0 0.0 19.6   
  Number of Arrests  1 0 0 2 87 0 26 29 2 1 0 148   

TX1083800 SOUTH TEXAS 
COLLEGE PD 0             8  

  Number of Offenses  0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 8  

  Rate Per 100,000  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2   
TX1083200 SULLIVAN CITY PD 3,896                         11  
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  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 1 30 0 7 15 1 0 0 54  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 25.7 770.0 0.0 179.7 385.0 25.7 0.0 0.0 1,386.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.5   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9   

TX1084100 UNIV OF TX RIO 
GRANDE VALLEY PD 0             12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 23 0 1 51 2 0 0 78  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 13 0 0 3 1 0 0 17   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 56.5 0.0 0.0 5.9 50.0 0.0 0.0 21.8   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 8   
TX1081400 WESLACO PD 43,898             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 31 42 867 6 92 1,327 103 0 0 2,468  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 70.6 95.7 1,975.0 13.7 209.6 3,022.9 234.6 0.0 0.0 5,622.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 2 22 350 2 9 312 8 0 0 705   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 6.5 52.4 40.4 33.3 9.8 23.5 7.8 0.0 0.0 28.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 3 23 205 1 5 354 5 0 0 596   
County Totals Hidalgo County                 
  Population 911,936               
  Number of Offenses   28 5 496 257 12,125 57 1,501 11,853 1,265 4 3 27,594   
  Rate Per 100,000   3.1 0.5 54.4 28.2 1,329.6 6.3 164.6 1,299.8 138.7 0.4 0.3 3,025.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   20 1 116 97 4,315 13 212 1,771 183 1 1 6,730   

  Percent Cleared   71.4 20.0 23.4 37.7 35.6 22.8 14.1 14.9 14.5 25.0 33.3 24.4   
  Number of Arrests   21 2 95 135 3,112 10 212 1,763 185 1 1 5,537   
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Hudspeth County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1150000 HUDSPETH CO SO 3,580             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 8 0 1 3 0 0 0 12  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 223.5 0.0 27.9 83.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 335.2   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 11   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 91.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 11   
County Totals Hudspeth County                 
  Population 3,580               
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 8 0 1 3 0 0 0 12   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 223.5 0.0 27.9 83.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 335.2   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 11   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 91.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 11   
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Jeff Davis County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1220000 JEFF DAVIS CO SO 1,835                         11  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 6 0 5 4 2 0 0 18  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 54.5 0.0 327.0 0.0 272.5 218.0 109.0 0.0 0.0 980.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 8   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 44.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   
County Totals Jeff Davis County                             
  Population 1,835                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 6 0 5 4 2 0 0 18   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 54.5 0.0 327.0 0.0 272.5 218.0 109.0 0.0 0.0 980.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 8   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 44.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   
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Jim Hogg County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1240000 JIM HOGG CO SO 4,730                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 35 0 16 8 3 0 0 62  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 740.0 0.0 338.3 169.1 63.4 0.0 0.0 1,310.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 0 11   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 17.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 11   
County Totals Jim Hogg County                  
  Population 4,730                
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 35 0 16 8 3 0 0 62   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 740.0 0.0 338.3 169.1 63.4 0.0 0.0 1,310.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 0 11   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 17.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 11   
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Kenedy County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1310000 KENEDY CO SO 346                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 867.1 0.0 0.0 867.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
County Totals Kenedy County                             
  Population 346                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 867.1 0.0 0.0 867.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
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Kinney County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1360000 KINNEY CO SO 3,189                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 11  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 156.8 0.0 0.0 31.4 156.8 0.0 0.0 344.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 8   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 72.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 7   
County Totals Kinney County                             
  Population 3,189                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 11   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 156.8 0.0 0.0 31.4 156.8 0.0 0.0 344.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 8   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 72.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 7   
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La Salle County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1420600 ENCINAL PD 515             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 9  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 388.3 0.0 0.0 194.2 1,165.0 0.0 0.0 1,747.6   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.1   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
TX1420000 LA SALLE CO SO 6,052             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
County Totals La Salle County                 
  Population 6,567               
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 10   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.7 0.0 0.0 15.2 91.4 0.0 0.0 152.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
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Maverick County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1620100 EAGLE PASS PD 28,323             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 7 5 251 3 105 372 63 0 0 806  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 24.7 17.7 886.2 10.6 370.7 1,313.4 222.4 0.0 0.0 2,845.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 120 0 26 58 29 0 0 233   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.8 0.0 24.8 15.6 46.0 0.0 0.0 28.9   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 104 0 27 67 29 0 0 227   
TX1620000 MAVERICK CO SO 30,030             12  
  Number of Offenses   1 1 15 5 239 4 125 201 65 0 0 656  

  Rate Per 100,000   3.3 3.3 50.0 16.7 795.9 13.3 416.3 669.3 216.5 0.0 0.0 2,184.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 54 0 15 10 10 0 0 89   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.6 0.0 12.0 5.0 15.4 0.0 0.0 13.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 54 0 14 10 10 0 0 88   
County Totals Maverick County                 
  Population 58,353               
  Number of Offenses   1 1 22 10 490 7 230 573 128 0 0 1,462   
  Rate Per 100,000   1.7 1.7 37.7 17.1 839.7 12.0 394.2 982.0 219.4 0.0 0.0 2,505.4   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 174 0 41 68 39 0 0 322   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.5 0.0 17.8 11.9 30.5 0.0 0.0 22.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 158 0 41 77 39 0 0 315   
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McMullen County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1560000 MCMULLEN CO SO 565                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 8  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 177.0 0.0 354.0 531.0 354.0 0.0 0.0 1,415.9  

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2  

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 25.0  

  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2  

County Totals McMullen County                

  Population 565              

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 8  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 177.0 0.0 354.0 531.0 354.0 0.0 0.0 1,415.9  

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2  

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 25.0  

  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2  
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Pecos County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1860100 FORT STOCKTON PD 7,999              12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 6 1 43 0 8 9 3 0 0 70  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 75.0 12.5 537.6 0.0 100.0 112.5 37.5 0.0 0.0 875.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 33 0 3 4 0 0 0 40   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 76.7 0.0 37.5 44.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.1   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 33 0 3 4 0 0 0 40   

TX1860400 PECOS CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 3 0              12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX1860000 PECOS CO SO 6,598              12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 5 0 29 0 8 32 12 0 0 86  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 75.8 0.0 439.5 0.0 121.2 485.0 181.9 0.0 0.0 1,303.4   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 10   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 27.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 0.0 0.0 11.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 10   
County Totals Pecos County                  
  Population 14,597                
  Number of Offenses   0 0 11 1 72 0 16 41 15 0 0 156   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 75.4 6.9 493.3 0.0 109.6 280.9 102.8 0.0 0.0 1,068.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 0 41 0 3 4 1 0 0 50   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 9.1 0.0 56.9 0.0 18.8 9.8 6.7 0.0 0.0 32.1   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 0 41 0 3 5 0 0 0 50   
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Presidio County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1890100 MARFA PD 1,639                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 15  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 610.1 0.0 0.0 305.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 915.2   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   
TX1890000 PRESIDIO CO SO 1,063                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX1890600 PRESIDIO PD 3,055                          12 
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 10  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 261.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.5 0.0 0.0 327.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 7   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 70.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 8   
County Totals Presidio County                             
  Population 5,757                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 18 0 0 5 2 0 0 25   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 312.7 0.0 0.0 86.9 34.7 0.0 0.0 434.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 10   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 40.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 0 11   
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Reeves County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX1950700 PECOS BARSTOW 
TOYAH ISD PD 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX1950200 PECOS PD 9,154             12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 3 1 76 0 24 49 7 0 0 161  

  Rate Per 100,000   10.9 0.0 32.8 10.9 830.2 0.0 262.2 535.3 76.5 0.0 0.0 1,758.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 0 1 54 0 1 3 0 0 0 60   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 71.1 0.0 4.2 6.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 37.3   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 0 1 47 0 1 3 0 0 0 53   
TX1950000 REEVES CO SO 1,897             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 44 0 17 153 32 0 0 247  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 52.7 0.0 2,319.5 0.0 896.2 8,065.4 1,686.9 0.0 0.0 13,020.6   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 0 31 0 5 11 5 0 0 53   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.5 0.0 29.4 7.2 15.6 0.0 0.0 21.5   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 0 26 0 5 13 3 0 0 48   
County Totals Reeves County                 
  Population 11,051               
  Number of Offenses   1 0 4 1 120 0 41 202 39 0 0 408   
  Rate Per 100,000   9.0 0.0 36.2 9.0 1,085.9 0.0 371.0 1,827.9 352.9 0.0 0.0 3,692.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 1 1 85 0 6 14 5 0 0 113   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 25.0 100.0 70.8 0.0 14.6 6.9 12.8 0.0 0.0 27.7   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 1 1 73 0 6 16 3 0 0 101   
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Starr County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2140100 LA GRULLA PD 1,207                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 13  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 911.4 0.0 0.0 82.9 82.9 0.0 0.0 1,077.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   

TX2141000 RIO GRANDE CITY 
ISD PD 0             12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 34 0 0 5 0 0 0 39  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3   

TX2140200 RIO GRANDE CITY 
PD 15,320             12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 47 1 47 191 29 0 0 316  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 6.5 0.0 306.8 6.5 306.8 1,246.7 189.3 0.0 0.0 2,062.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 11 1 1 6 3 0 0 22   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.4 100.0 2.1 3.1 10.3 0.0 0.0 7.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 8 1 2 6 6 0 0 23   
TX2141100 ROMA ISD PD 0             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 25 0 0 2 1 0 0 28  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 6   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 21.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 6   
TX2140300 ROMA PD 11,552             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 2 2 112 0 8 60 13 0 0 197  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 17.3 17.3 969.5 0.0 69.3 519.4 112.5 0.0 0.0 1,705.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 1 0 95 0 4 20 2 0 0 122   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 84.8 0.0 50.0 33.3 15.4 0.0 0.0 61.9   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 1 0 78 0 2 18 2 0 0 101   

TX2140700 STARR CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 4 0                         12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
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  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX2140000 STARR CO SO 38,596             12  
  Number of Offenses   5 0 22 5 240 9 74 134 35 0 0 524  

  Rate Per 100,000   13.0 0.0 57.0 13.0 621.8 23.3 191.7 347.2 90.7 0.0 0.0 1,357.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 1 0 32 0 5 3 1 0 0 43   

  Percent Cleared   20.0 0.0 4.5 0.0 13.3 0.0 6.8 2.2 2.9 0.0 0.0 8.2   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 0 0 27 0 2 2 1 0 0 33   
County Totals Starr County                 
  Population 66,675               
  Number of Offenses   5 0 25 7 469 10 129 393 79 0 0 1,117   
  Rate Per 100,000   7.5 0.0 37.5 10.5 703.4 15.0 193.5 589.4 118.5 0.0 0.0 1,675.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 2 0 148 1 10 29 7 0 0 198   

  Percent Cleared   20.0 0.0 8.0 0.0 31.6 10.0 7.8 7.4 8.9 0.0 0.0 17.7   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 1 0 123 1 6 26 10 0 0 168   
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Sutton County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2180100 SONORA PD 2,359                         11  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 12 0 1 3 2 0 0 18  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 508.7 0.0 42.4 127.2 84.8 0.0 0.0 763.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.8   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8   
TX2180000 SUTTON CO SO 853                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 117.2 0.0 0.0 117.2 117.2 0.0 0.0 351.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
County Totals Sutton County                             
  Population 3,212                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 13 0 1 4 3 0 0 21   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 404.7 0.0 31.1 124.5 93.4 0.0 0.0 653.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.8   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8   
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Terrell County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2220000 TERRELL CO SO 674                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
County Totals Terrell County                             
  Population 674                           
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
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Uvalde County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2320200 SABINAL PD 1,381                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 10  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 434.5 0.0 72.4 72.4 144.8 0.0 0.0 724.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

TX2320400 SOUTHWEST TEXAS 
COLLEGE PD 0              12  

  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX2320000 UVALDE CO SO 8,474              12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 2 0 84 0 8 26 3 0 0 123  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 23.6 0.0 991.3 0.0 94.4 306.8 35.4 0.0 0.0 1,451.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 45 0 3 2 1 0 0 51   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.6 0.0 37.5 7.7 33.3 0.0 0.0 41.5   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 32 0 2 1 1 0 0 36   
TX2320100 UVALDE PD 15,509              12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 9 6 212 1 44 235 14 0 0 521  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 58.0 38.7 1,366.9 6.4 283.7 1,515.2 90.3 0.0 0.0 3,359.3   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 1 84 0 4 20 2 0 0 111   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 39.6 0.0 9.1 8.5 14.3 0.0 0.0 21.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 74 0 4 20 2 0 0 101   
County Totals Uvalde County                  
  Population 25,364                
  Number of Offenses   0 0 11 6 302 1 53 262 19 0 0 654   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 43.4 23.7 1,190.7 3.9 209.0 1,033.0 74.9 0.0 0.0 2,578.5   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 1 130 0 7 22 3 0 0 163   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 43.0 0.0 13.2 8.4 15.8 0.0 0.0 24.9   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 107 0 6 21 3 0 0 138   
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Val Verde County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2330100 DEL RIO PD 34,532                         12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 15 8 260 3 112 307 36 0 0 742  

  Rate Per 100,000   2.9 0.0 43.4 23.2 752.9 8.7 324.3 889.0 104.3 0.0 0.0 2,148.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 2 6 99 1 9 28 5 0 0 151   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 13.3 75.0 38.1 33.3 8.0 9.1 13.9 0.0 0.0 20.4   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 1 6 90 4 6 23 4 0 0 135   
TX2330000 VAL VERDE CO SO 13,746              12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 15 0 269 1 17 56 10 0 0 368  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 109.1 0.0 1,956.9 7.3 123.7 407.4 72.7 0.0 0.0 2,677.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 4 0 63 0 5 12 4 0 0 88   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 26.7 0.0 23.4 0.0 29.4 21.4 40.0 0.0 0.0 23.9   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 4 0 25 0 4 10 2 0 0 45   
County Totals Val Verde County                  
  Population 48,278                
  Number of Offenses   1 0 30 8 529 4 129 363 46 0 0 1,110   
  Rate Per 100,000   2.1 0.0 62.1 16.6 1,095.7 8.3 267.2 751.9 95.3 0.0 0.0 2,299.2   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 6 6 162 1 14 40 9 0 0 239   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 20.0 75.0 30.6 25.0 10.9 11.0 19.6 0.0 0.0 21.5   
  Number of Arrests   1 0 5 6 115 4 10 33 6 0 0 180   
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Webb County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2401100 LAREDO ISD PD 0                         12  

  Number of 
Offenses   0 0 0 0 43 0 0 1 0 0 0 44  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 42 0 0 1 0 0 0 43   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.7 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.7   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 61 0 0 1 0 0 0 62   
TX2400100 LAREDO PD 258,311             12  

  Number of 
Offenses   6 0 123 126 2,474 47 530 2,941 429 0 1 6,677  

  Rate Per 100,000   2.3 0.0 47.6 48.8 957.8 18.2 205.2 1,138.6 166.1 0.0 0.4 2,584.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   4 0 20 58 1,322 3 155 597 129 0 1 2,289   

  Percent Cleared   66.7 0.0 16.3 46.0 53.4 6.4 29.2 20.3 30.1 0.0 100.0 34.3   
  Number of Arrests   16 0 13 79 1,219 4 169 610 3 0 0 2,113   

TX2400600 
TX A&M UNIV 
INTERNATIONAL 
PD 

0             12  

  Number of 
Offenses   0 0 0 0 7 0 0 14 1 0 0 22  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX2400700 UNITED ISD PD 0             12  

  Number of 
Offenses   0 0 0 0 135 0 0 4 0 0 0 139  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 94 0 0 3 0 0 0 97   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.6 0.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.8   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 101 0 0 3 0 0 0 104   

TX2400200 WEBB CO 
CONSTABLE PCT 1 0             12  

  Number of 
Offenses   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   
TX2400000 WEBB CO SO 9,998                         12  
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  Number of 
Offenses   0 0 4 2 172 3 36 138 31 0 19 405  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 40.0 20.0 1,720.3 30.0 360.1 1,380.3 310.1 0.0 190.0 4,050.8   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 1 86 1 2 4 11 0 19 124   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 33.3 5.6 2.9 35.5 0.0 100.0 30.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 1 79 1 1 6 11 0 3 102   
County Totals Webb County                 
  Population 268,309               

  Number of 
Offenses   6 0 127 128 2,831 50 566 3,098 461 0 20 7,287   

  Rate Per 100,000   2.2 0.0 47.3 47.7 1,055.1 18.6 211.0 1,154.6 171.8 0.0 7.5 2,715.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   4 0 20 59 1,545 4 157 605 140 0 20 2,554   

  Percent Cleared   66.7 0.0 15.7 46.1 54.6 8.0 27.7 19.5 30.4 0.0 100.0 35.0   
  Number of Arrests   16 0 13 80 1,460 5 170 620 14 0 3 2,381   
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Willacy County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2450800 LYFORD CISD PD 0                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2   
TX2450100 LYFORD PD 2,195             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 7  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 91.1 0.0 45.6 182.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 318.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2   
TX2451000 PORT MANSFIELD PD 257             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 18 0 0 0 20  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 778.2 0.0 0.0 7,003.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 7,782.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1   
TX2450200 RAYMONDVILLE PD 10,100             12  
  Number of Offenses   1 0 11 6 268 1 52 144 11 0 0 494  

  Rate Per 100,000   9.9 0.0 108.9 59.4 2,653.5 9.9 514.9 1,425.7 108.9 0.0 0.0 4,891.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 2 3 93 1 10 26 4 0 0 140   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 18.2 50.0 34.7 100.0 19.2 18.1 36.4 0.0 0.0 28.3   
  Number of Arrests   2 0 1 6 87 1 8 26 3 0 0 134   
TX2450000 WILLACY CO SO 7,667             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 2 0 62 2 20 23 9 0 0 118  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 26.1 0.0 808.7 26.1 260.9 300.0 117.4 0.0 0.0 1,539.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 34 0 5 2 2 0 0 43   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.8 0.0 25.0 8.7 22.2 0.0 0.0 36.4   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 23 0 5 1 2 0 0 31   
County Totals Willacy County                 
  Population 20,219               
  Number of Offenses   1 0 14 6 337 3 73 189 20 0 0 643   
  Rate Per 100,000   4.9 0.0 69.2 29.7 1,666.7 14.8 361.0 934.8 98.9 0.0 0.0 3,180.2   

  Number of 
Clearances   1 0 2 3 131 1 15 29 6 0 0 188   

  Percent Cleared   100.0 0.0 14.3 50.0 38.9 33.3 20.5 15.3 30.0 0.0 0.0 29.2   
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  Number of Arrests   2 0 1 6 114 1 13 28 5 0 0 170   
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Zapata County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2530700 ZAPATA CO ISD PD 0                         12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 20  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 20   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 19   
TX2530000 ZAPATA CO SO 13,839             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 68 0 22 38 0 0 1 129  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 491.4 0.0 159.0 274.6 0.0 0.0 7.2 932.1   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 22 0 5 3 0 0 0 30   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.4 0.0 22.7 7.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 21 0 5 3 0 0 0 29   
County Totals Zapata County                 
  Population 13,839               
  Number of Offenses   0 0 0 0 87 0 23 38 0 0 1 149   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 628.7 0.0 166.2 274.6 0.0 0.0 7.2 1,076.7   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 41 0 6 3 0 0 0 50   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.1 0.0 26.1 7.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.6   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 39 0 6 3 0 0 0 48   
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Zavala County 
 

ORI Number Agency Population 
Murder and  

Nonnegligent  
Manslaughter 

Negligent  
Manslaughter Rape¹ Robbery Assault² Arson Burglary Larceny, 

Theft 

Motor  
Vehicle  
Theft 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Commercial  

Sex  Acts 

Human  
Trafficking,  
Involuntary  
Servitude 

Total Months 
Reported 

TX2540100 CRYSTAL CITY PD 6,021             10  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 1 0 30 1 3 10 0 0 0 45  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 16.6 0.0 498.3 16.6 49.8 166.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 747.4   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.9   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4   
TX2540000 ZAVALA CO SO 3,278             12  
  Number of Offenses   0 0 2 0 33 0 9 10 5 0 0 59  

  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 61.0 0.0 1,006.7 0.0 274.6 305.1 152.5 0.0 0.0 1,799.9   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 4 0 0 22   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 37.3   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 6 0 0 19   
County Totals Zavala County                 
  Population 9,299               
  Number of Offenses   0 0 3 0 63 1 12 20 5 0 0 104   
  Rate Per 100,000   0.0 0.0 32.3 0.0 677.5 10.8 129.0 215.1 53.8 0.0 0.0 1,118.4   

  Number of 
Clearances   0 0 0 0 21 1 0 0 4 0 0 26   

  Percent Cleared   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 25.0   
  Number of Arrests   0 0 0 0 16 1 0 0 6 0 0 23   

 
 
 
Note:    
¹ Rape includes NIBRS offenses Rape, Sexual Assault with an Object, and Sodomy.    
² Assault includes NIBRS offenses Aggravated Assault and Simple Assault.    
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